STABLES STREET		St.	St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000			
FOUISIANA		Legislation Details				
File #:	202	4-0187 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Joint Use Agreement with the Lo of Transportation and Developme construction of the Deputy Jeff G Roadway Extension (Project No. dog park to be constructed in the	ent to allow for the . Watson Dr. P190102), and a	
Туре:	Ord	inance	Status:	Enacted		
File created:	5/20	)/2024	In control:	Parish Council		
On agenda:	6/3/	2024	Final actio	n: 6/3/2024		
Enactment date	:		Yes	24-6-4		
Title:	Dep Wat	An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Joint Use Agreement with the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development to allow for the construction of the Deputy Jeff G. Watson Dr. Roadway Extension (Project No. P190102), formerly Rue La Cannes Road Extension, and a dog park to be constructed in the future.				
Sponsors:	Mat	Matthew Jewell, Department of Public Works				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2024-0187 JUA Draft Contract St. Charles Parish Dog Park (003) 5.6.24, 2. 2024-0187 Exhibit A_Legal Description, 3. 2024-0187 Exhibit B_Survey, 4. 2024-0187 Final Ord 24-6-4 with lease					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
6/6/2024	1	Parish President		Approved by the Par. Pres.		
6/3/2024	1	Parish Council		Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	ł	
6/3/2024	1	Parish Council		Approved	Pass	
5/20/2024	1	Parish Council		Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing		
5/20/2024	1	Parish President		Introduced		